    勁佳光電股份有限公司
   VBEST ELECTRONICS LTD.
Product Specification For LCD Module
(KVPF-7B-002-16)
Model NO.： VTG322402-7TWFWA(L.F)
REVISION：1
□APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS ONLY
        ■APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND SAMPLE

2 CONTENTS 2
3 RECORD OF REVISION 3
4 MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM 4
5 GENERAL SPECIFICATION 5
6 LCM DRAWING 6
7 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING 7
8 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 7
9 OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 8
10 INTERFACE PIN ASSIGNMENT 10
11 BLOCK DIAGRAM  11
12 RECOMMEND POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT 12
13 BACKLIGHT 13
14 RELIABILITY 14
15 LIFE TIME 14
16 SPECIFICATION OF QUALITY ASSURANCE 15
17 HANDLING PRECAUTION 23
18 PACKING METHOD 25
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VTG322402-7TWFWA SPEC & SAMPLE 3
RECORD OF REVISION
REV COMMENT PAGE DATE
1
Initial Release
(Modify Bias & Weight & VLCD & IDD & OPTICAL
CHARACTERISTICS on SPEC ONLY)
25
(5,7,8)
2007/01/23
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VTG322402-7TWFWA SPEC & SAMPLE 4
V B C 1216 01 – 1 R T N N A
Backlight Color:
N:Without Backlight;
A:Amber;B:Blue;G:Green;
L:Yellow;O:Orange;R:Red;
Y:Yellow Green;W:White
Backlight Type:
N:Without Backlight;
E:EL; F:CCFL; L:LED; P:LAMP
MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Serial No:A~Z
LCD Type:
R: Reflective/Positive;
S: Reflective/Negative
F: Transflective/Positive
G:Transflective/Negative
U:Transmissive/Positive
T:Transmissive/Negative ; N:Others
LCD Model:
T:TN; H:HTN; G:STN Gray; E:ECB
Y:STN Yellow;B:STN Blue; W:FSTN
Black/White;
N:Others;O:OLED ;P:PLED;C:CSTN;
F:TFT;P:PLED;L:LTPS
Temperature Range & View Direction:
General Purpose: 1:6H  2:12H  3:3H  4:9H
5: Others
High Performance: 6:6H  7:12H  8:3H  9:9H
0: Others
STD Product Serial No. : 01~99
Customer Made Serial No. :A1,A2…A9,B1,B2…B9,C1..
Display Function:
Segment Number/Characters Lines/ Column and Row Dots
Length * Width of Other
Display Type:
C:Character Type; G:Graphic Type; S:Segment Type
Package Type:
B:COB; F:COF; G:COG; H:Heat Seal; S:SMT; T:TAB; O:Others
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VTG322402-7TWFWA SPEC & SAMPLE 5
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size 168 MAX(W) * 111.0(H) * 7.4(D)mm
Display Format 320(W) * 240(H) DOTS
View Area 120.0(W) * 90.0(H)mm
Dot  Size 0.33(W) * 0.33(H) mm
Dot  Pitch 0.36(W) * 0.36(H)mm
LCD Type FSTN / Transmissive/ Negative
View Angle 12 O’clock
Duty Ratio 1/240 Duty
Bias 1/13Bias
DC to DC circuit Excluded
Controller Excluded
Approx. weight 186g
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VTG322402-7TWFWA SPEC & SAMPLE 6
LCM DRAWING
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VTG322402-7TWFWA SPEC & SAMPLE 7
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING(Ta=25  VSS=0V)℃
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Humidity
Supply Voltage for Logic VDD-VSS -0.3 -- +7 Volt --
Power Supply for LCD VDD-VEE 0 -- +30 Volt --
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 -- VDD Volt --
Operating Temperature Top -20 -- +70 ℃ Note1
Storage Temperature Tst -30 -- +80 ℃ Note2
Note1: Background color changes slightly depending on ambient temperature. This
phenomenon is reversible.
Ta≦70℃: 75%RH max
Ta>70℃: absolute humidity must be lower than the humidity of 75%RH at 70℃
Note2: Ta at -30℃ will be <48hrs, at 80 ℃ will be <120hrs
ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25 )℃
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply
for Logic
VDD-VSS -- -- 5.0 -- Volt
VIL L level 0 -- 0.3 VDD
Input Voltage
VIH H level 0.7 VDD -- VDD
Volt